Appendix I(ii) - Car Parking 2022/23 fees and charges

All fees have been rounded to 10p.

Rural Car Parks

The table shows the current fees and the proposed new fees from 1 June 2022.

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1 hour	£0.75	£0.80
2 hours ¹	£1.50	£1.70
3 hours ²	£1.50	£1.70
4 hours ³	£1.50	£1.70
All day⁴	£3.50	£3.90

Southwater County Park

The table shows the current fees and the proposed new fees from 1 June 2022. These fees apply only within the summer period of April 1 – October 31.

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
Up to 1 hour	£1.00	£1.10
1-3 hours	£2.00	£2.20
3-4 hours	£3.00	£3.40
All day	£6.00	£7.00

Annual Parking Disc

The table shows the current fees and the proposed new fees from 1 July 2022.

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
Disc 1	£15	£18
Disc 2 & 3	£8	£11

Urban Car Parks

The tables show the current fees and proposed new fees from 1 June 2022.

Swan Walk

Current Fee	New Fee
£2.40	£2.60
£3.60	£4.00
£4.80	£5.30
£6.00	£6.60
£7.20	£7.90
£8.40	£9.20
£12.00	£13.20
	£2.40 £3.60 £4.80 £6.00 £7.20 £8.40

Pavilions

Tarif	f	Current Fee	New Fee
2h		£1.00	£1.10
2-3h	1	£1.60	£1.80
3-4h	1	£2.20	£2.40
4-5h	1	£3.60	£4.00
5-6h	ı	£5.00	£5.50
6-8h	ı	£9.00	£9.90
8h+		£16.00	£17.60

¹ 2 hour max stay applies in Steyning High Street, Storrington Mill Lane

² 3 hour max stay applies in Billingshurst Six Bells and Library, Roffey Godwin Way, Storrington Monastery Lane

³ 4 hour max stay applies in Henfield Library, Henfield Coopers Way, Pulborough Lower Street, Steyning Newmans Gardens, Steyning Fletchers Croft, Storrington Library.

⁴ All-day charge applies in Billingshurst Myrtle Lane only.

Forum

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
2h	£1.80	£2.00
2-3h	£2.70	£3.00
3-4h	£3.60	£4.10
4-5h	£4.50	£5.10
5-6h	£5.40	£6.10
6-8h	£7.20	£8.10
8h+	£9.00	£10.10

Piries Place

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
2h	£2.80	£3.20
2-3h	£4.20	£4.80
3-4h	£5.60	£6.40
4-5h	£7.00	£8.10
5-6h	£8.40	£9.70
6-8h	£9.80	£11.30
8h+	£14.00	£16.10

New Street

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1h	£0.70	£0.80
2h	£1.20	£1.30
3h	£1.60	£1.80

Parkside

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
Per h	£1.20	£1.30

Horsham Library

Tari	ff	Current Fee	New Fee
30n	ı	£0.60	£0.70
1h		£1.20	£1.30

Jubilee

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1h	£1.20	£1.30
2h	£2.40	£2.60
3h	£3.60	£4.00
4h	£4.80	£5.30

North Parade

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1h	£1.00	£1.10
2h	£1.80	£2.00
3h	£2.70	£3.00

North Street

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1h	£1.10	£1.20
2h	£2.20	£2.50
3h	£3.30	£3.70

Denne Road

Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1h	£1.40	£1.60
2h	£2.80	£3.20
3h	£4.20	£4.80

Sunday

	Tariff	Current Fee	New Fee
1	All day	£1.50	£1.70

Season Tickets

The table shows the proposed price increases from 1 July 2022 in line with the renewal point of the quarterly season tickets.

Season Ticket	Current Fee	New Fee
Rural (Annual)	£150.00	£165.00
Dukes Square & Park View (Quarterly)	£210.00	£231.00
Forum & London Road (Quarterly)	£238.75	£262.60
Talbot Lane (Quarterly)	£311.25	£342.40
Swan Walk & Piries Place (Quarterly)	£331.25	£364.40

Parking Strategy Update Jan 2018-

https://horsham.moderngov.co.uk/documents/s8488/Parking%20Strategy%20Cabinet%20Report%2025th%20January%202017%20FINAL.pdf

 $Fees \& Charges 20/21 - \underline{https://horsham.moderngov.co.uk/documents/s13677/Appendix%20J%20- \underline{\%20Fees\%20and\%20charges\%20from\%201\%20April%202020.pdf}$